DOCKET NO. 1148_003 & 1148_004

Form PTO 1595			U.S. Department of Commerce
	10244	17798ET	oo. Separaten of Commerce
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks. Plea	ase record the attached original documents on hand the	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	5.12.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3 3 3
Joseph R. Trucksess 500 Lake Street Haddon Height, NJ 08035	J 111 9	Name: Lake Street Gaming LLC Address: 500 Lake Street Haddon Heights, NJ 08035	Estato Estato Marce S
Additional name(s) of conveying parti	es attachedYes 💆 No	Additional name(s) attached? No	PR 9
3. Nature of Conveyance:			07 O7
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name		
Execution Date March 26, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s)		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application	n, the execution date of this application is .	
A Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 6,089,569 and 6,435,507	
	Additional Nur	mbers attached? 👱 No	
Name and address of party to who concerning this document should		6. Total number of application and patents inv	olved: 2
Name: Robert E. Purcell			
WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202 Telephone: (315) 425-9000 Facsimile: (315) 425-9114		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 50-0289. 	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and Signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and original document. Robert E. Purcell Reg. No. 28,532	d belief, the foregoing inform		9, 2003 Date
OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)			
37 2003 ECOUPER 00000060 500289 (: 3021 40.00 CH 40. Mail documents to be recorded with	f .	ETACH THIS PORTION n to:	
	DIRECTOR OF THE US PA	ENT RECORDATION SERVICES ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE O BOX 1450 DRIA, VA 22313-1450	
<u></u>			

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Joseph R. Trucksess, of 500 Lake Street, Haddon Heights, NJ 08035, is the sole and exclusive owner, of the following Letters Patents of the United States of America:

U.S. Serial No. 09/135,295 filed August 17, 1998, now known as U.S. Patent No. 6,089,569, and U.S. Serial No. 09/588,334 filed June 6, 2000, now known as U.S. Patent No. 6,435,507.

WHEREAS, Lake Street Gaming, LLC of 500 Lake Street, Haddon Heights, NJ 08035, is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in, to, and under said Letters Patents, the inventions disclosed therein, any improvements to said inventions developed or owned by said Joseph R. Trucksess, and any U.S. foreign patent applications and patents directed to said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Joseph R. Trucksess, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Lake Street Gaming, LLC said Letters Patents, said inventions, said applications, any patents issuing from said applications, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents or patents which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Lake Street Gaming, LLC, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Joseph R. Trucksess if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the claims of any and all Letters Patents which may issue from said applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, said Joseph R. Trucksess hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said

PATENT REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0008 applications or any continuations or divisions thereof to said Lake Street Gaming, LLC as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the respective name of the undersigned.

This Assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses.

Dated: 3/26/03

Joseph R. Trucksess

Subscribed and sworn to

before me this 26 th

day of March 26, 2003.

Notary Public

LAILA NADA ISAACSON

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2004

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0009